T1.1 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

UTHUKELA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

TENDER FOR OKHAHLAMBA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY: BOREHOLES

Tender Ref. No	Tender Name & Details	CIDB Grading Requirement
22/2019 - CON	BOREHOLES: OKHAHLAMBA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY The project entails the siting, drilling, testing and equipping of boreholes within Okhahlamba Local Municipality	6CE

Tender documents will be available from 10h00 on Friday, 01 November 2019, during working hours at the cashier office, uThukela District Municipality, 36 Lyell Street, Ladysmith at a non-refundable cost of R400.00 per document. Documents will also be available on-site inspection.

Tenderers should have a CIDB Contractor Grading as specified in the table above, or higher. Tenderers must score a minimum 70 points on Functionality for the tender to be considered further.

A **compulsory** Site Inspection will be held on site **on Thursday**, **14 November 2019 at 11h00**. Failure to obtain a Tender document or non-attendance at the site inspection will result in the immediate disqualification of your tender. Tenderers are required to meet at uThukela District Municipality, 36 Lyell Street, Ladysmith.

Sealed tenders endorsed with the **Tender no. and Discription of the Tender** must be deposited in the tender box of the uThukela District Municiaplity, 36 Lyell Street, Ladysmith before 12h00 on Tuesday 03 December 2019, after which tender will be open in public.

It will be the tenderer's responsibility to check the document on receipt for completeness and to notify the employer of any discrepancies or omissions. It is the tenderer's responsibility to provide all the data and information requested completely and in the form required, failure to do so may be regarded by the employer as a non-responsive tender.

Uthukela District Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any of the tenders and reserves the right to accept the whole part or part of the tender.

All enquiries must be directed to Mr P Zwane at Tel. 083 378 7534 or e-mail: PZwane@uthukela.gov.za.

Mr NZ Khuzwayo Acting Municipal Manager